

ADVERT ID 212448

Special Education Teacher

Gorey Educate Together Secondary School

Gorey Educate Together Secondary School Fort Road Gorey Y25A7V7 http://www.goreyetss.ie/



MAIN DETAILS

Status: Active Post Primary Level:

Date Posted: Tue May 7 2024 08:26:54

Tue May 21 2024 **Application Closing Date: Commencement Date:** Fri Aug 30 2024 Fixed-term Status of Post:

Number of Vacancies: Number of hours per week: 22

SCHOOL DETAILS

Secondary School School Type: **School Structure:** Co-Educational

Current Enrolment: 185 **Droichead school:** Yes

POST DETAILS

Additional Information: Gorey ETSS is recruiting a teacher for our Special Class for students with Autism which will

open in September 2024.

Gorey ETSS is a co-educational secondary school under the patronage of Educate Together. Gorey ETSS will be in its fourth year from September 2024 having opened for the first time in 2021. As a new, developing school, Gorey ETSS is a very exciting and rewarding place for teachers to work. As well as working in a dynamic, innovative, and collaborative professional environment, teachers at Gorey ETSS have excellent leadership opportunities because of the new startup context of the school. Gorey ETSS is an equality-based, student-centred school that promotes kindness and respect for all in the school community.

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

- · Letter of Application
- CV (Digital)

Applications may be submitted by

- Email
- Post

APPLY TO THIS JOB VACANCY

Roll Number: 683861

Apply To: admin@goreyetss.ie

Gorey Educate Together Secondary School

Fort Road Gorey Y25A7V7

County: Wexford

 Enquiries To:
 admin@goreyetss.ie

 Website:
 http://www.goreyetss.ie/

 Further Information:
 https://www.goreyetss.ie

Information contained within this advertisement is copyrighted by IPPN and licensed by IPPN for use by job-seekers only. The information herein may not be downloaded, copied or used for any other purposes, including its replication on other recruitment & advertising websites, without the express prior written permission of IPPN.